
Sitwell Road  Sheffield  S7 1BE 
Tel: 0114 2551704  Fax: 0114 2553649 

Email – info@sharrow.sheffield.sch.uk 
                   

NEWSLETTER No 4 
 

 

 
Back to School and Happy New Year! 

We hope you all enjoyed the holidays. 
 

Christmas Fair & Activities  

We would like to say a huge thank you to everyone who donated, attended and supported us in our   

fundraising events over Christmas.   We managed to raise a £1800 at our Christmas fair which helps 

to subsidise education visits and other events that the children take part in. 

 

Art Exhibition  

Come and have a look at our Art Exhibition which is located near the lift on the ground floor. It is a 

display of children’s paintings and drawings. We are sure you will agree that we have some very 

talented young artists. 

 

Welcome New Staff 

We would like to welcome Paula Glover who started in the office in November,  Tahira Kausar – who 

is working with the nursery children and Faiza Bibi – our new apprentice who will also be working in 

our nursery. 

 

Considerate Parking!  

Can we ask our Parents to think about where they park when dropping off and picking children up 

from school please?  We have had several complaints from our neighbours, who cannot get out of 

their own driveways because of cars being parked right across them!  Our neighbours need access to 

their own driveways at all times, so please be considerate when parking your cars. 

 

Gill Wakelam and Ailsa Barr off to Bangladesh on Monday.  They are visiting our partner school 

which the children have been fundraising for, as well as working on joint projects.  You can find out  

more information about this on the school website.  

 

Cleaner Vacancy at Sharrow School 

We are currently advertising for a cleaner to work in school for 15 hours per week from 4–7pm.   

Please call in the office for more information if you are interested. 

 

* IMPORTANT * Change of Telephone Numbers 

Many parents change their phone over Christmas or go onto different contracts and forget to 

inform school of their new numbers. Please tell us if you have a new telephone number. 

 

Useful Websites 

 

For Parents: internetmatters.org – Advice for keeping children safe on line 

 

For Children:  Crickweb – Literacy & Maths Educational Games (KS2), ICTgames.com – Spelling 

rules, including vowels, blends, plurals etc (KS1 & KS2) 
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Dates to Remember 

   
MONDAY 8th JANUARY 2018 CHILDREN RETURN TO SCHOOL 

Thursday 18th January 2018 Y1 Space day 

Thursday 18th January 2018 Y5 Eureka 

Tuesday 23rd January 2018 Y1 Film screening 

Tuesday 23rd January 2018 Y4 Abbeydale Industrial Hamlet 

Tuesday 30th January 2018 Y2 Conisborough Castle 

Tuesday 2nd February 2018 Y5 Science Trip to King Edward VII School 

Wednesday 7th February 2018 Y3 Graves Park 

Friday 9th February 2018 Y5 Science Trip to King Edward VII School 

Tuesday 13th February 2018 Parents Evening 

Wednesday 14th February 2018 Y1 Film premiere 

Tuesday 15th February 2018 Parents Evening 

Friday 16th February 2018 Curriculum Day 

Monday 19th February – Friday 23rd February 2018 Half Term Holiday 

  

Monday 26th February 2018 Children return to school 

Wednesday 7th March 2018 Y3 Heeley City Farm 

Tuesday 20th March 2018 Y4 Local Area Walk 

Wednesday 21st March 2018 Y3 Waitrose trip 

Friday 23rd March 2018 Reception – Cinema trip 

Tuesday 27th March 2018 Yorkshire Wildlife Park 

Friday 30th March 2018 Bank Holiday 

Monday 2nd April – Friday 13th April 2018 Easter Holidays 

  

Wednesday 18th April 2018 Y6 Creswell Crags 

Wednesday 25th April 2018 Y3 Eyam 

Thursday 3rd – Friday 4th May 2018 Y5 Stratford upon Avon Residential 

Monday 1st May 2018 Y2 Ecclesall Woods 

Wednesday 9th – Thursday 10th May 2018 Y4 Hathersage Residential 

Wednesday 9th May 2018 Y3 Ecclesall Woods 

Monday 14th May 2018 KS2 SAT’s Week 

Monday 21st May 2018 KS1 SAT’s Week 

Thursday 24th May 2018 Y1 Picnic 

Monday 28th May – Friday 1st June 2018 Half Term Holiday 

  

Monday 4th June 2018 Children return to school 

Summer term (date tbc) Y6 Residential 

Monday 4th June 2018 Science Week 

Tuesday 5th – Wednesday 6th June 2018 Y2 Whiteley Woods Residential 

Tuesday 5th June 2018 Y4 Endcliffe Park 

Wednesday 7th June 2018 Y5 Botanical Gardens 
  

 
    We hope you have a lovely holiday and a Happy New Year! 


